g ot

1/1t Inf. Interring Officer

s fZ{gls:NTERMENP fRECTIVE

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 01064 15 ‘ 02 ‘ 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM! DATE CF DEATH
CROSS WILLIAM D 16062093 PVT 1
. : DAY rMONTH ‘ YEAR
| CEmETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 1 | 3505 80
CODE l DIST. PT.
: PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Y = 40| FRANCE 1
SECTION § — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN T 188 sent 1Z March 1949
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND.ADDRESS OF NMEXT OF Kitd
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE CLIFFORD CROSS (FATHER)
RURAL FREE DELIVERY NUMBER.]
TWIN LAXE, MICHIGAN
; SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
-] NAME SERIAL MAMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTIMTERRED
CROSS, Willism D. 18062083 Pvt | unknown 28Jan48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGICN IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
| X Remans USAGF Prot John Clark 2LtQM
i [X] MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

"NATURE OF BURIAL

0D uniform only

CONDITICN OF REMAINS

Advanced deconposition

{OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Hone

\MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None

P
{
b
r -
& REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

17

pATE

Feb 48

By George Avaklan

[~ASKET SEALED BY

b
|
!

i

George Avaklan

EMBALMER (Signature)

) o Urshican

‘-:Asm BOXED AND MARKED

pME 17Feb48 ey

Harvin Noyes

SHIPPING Aomté)és VERIFIED 8Y

"har‘leq J,

Misgigman

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

=

SIGNATURE QF GRS INSPECTOR 9 “ ‘u lEg

Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

R;rmmm?“

.

'MC FORM

{EV 15 MAR 48

'
n

1194
L

FNAL LETTER SENT 2 JUN 13




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM . . 0 Gagket t
UBSLC Blosville C s ke ing Poin B §"E Lau:q'ent
L] -'\.
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAMEOF o E = I
™o E§ oL orio Agostino <
. . y.] -
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER w / DATE SW %ﬂ»ﬁb DATE
,' ¥, T. Dailey Cafft QMG |13Feb c Kenz:.e Feb4s
| .
. 2. SHIPPED
FROM 0
!
{KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER _ DATE
: 1. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIMD OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
I SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER CATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 17y | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER =~ '. DATE
’ ! . 5. SHIPPED
T FROM 10
't
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
' LAL TWHE® sHCHEeY:
" SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGHRTORE OFRedEvEr: T T AT N TS 1T Toate
; ,}J - r"‘,a“ e l# 1 L] [_!;i;}!“: ,-, = ! L 1 l!n r\z ¢ "-r*v‘) ‘.JL_; ]f ! h!
|
! 6. SHIPPED
| FrROM 10
H|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
!
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - : i DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4 DATE
. ' O 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND QF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER i
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
' - - - ) ) ’
: N - b p
. . ! _
| ~
M e e




2 June 1945

Pyt William D. Cromee, ASN 16 062 093

Plot C, Row 18, Grave 42

Headptone: Cross

8t. Leurent (France) U. B. Military Cemetery

Mr. Clifford Croam
Rural Free Delivery #1
Twin Lake, Michigan

Dear Mr. Croas:

Thie 1e to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, am recorded above, side by eide with com-
redes Who also gave their lives for their country. Customery mili-
tary funeral services were comducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Depariment of the Army has completed ell final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as muthorized by the Congress, to the
care anl supervision of the American Battle Momuments Commigsion. "he
Coumiesion alsc will have the reaponsibility for permanent sonstruction
and beautification of the oemetery, inclnling erection of the permanent
hesdetons. The hesdstons will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where apmropriate, orgend zation,
State, and date of death. Any imquiries relative to the type of hesl-
stone or the spelling of the name to be insaribed thereon, should be
addreesed to the Americsan Battls Momments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Tour letter should include the full nems, rank, serial mmber, arave
location, and name of the cemetery. -

While intermente are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
vigltore. You may rest mssured that this finsl interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetulty by the United States
Govermuent.

Sincerely yours,

- H. FEILDMAN

Ma jor Censral

. The Quertermaster General
reg



=

i 4 -

BUDGEY BUREAU M. 45-R277.

“EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM?™S _/:‘

GRADE ‘w,u!éaszn. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUmuER AND REPORTED FLACE OF BURIAL (’/ e DATE:

-

Prt. /illian D. Orosz 16 062 0y3
Plot ¥, Rw 2, Grave b, 12 Soptentbar 147
United States Mlitery Cemetory
Blooville, France

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B} D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
fiHinf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representativa of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
I, CJ::_]_.ffOI'd C. CI‘OSS 5&,%;£n£l;¢fcr:lm)mmtothdmwpthau
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KiN) !
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS QLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD
E FATHER I:l MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS QLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIF OTHER THAN ABCOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMIL!ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE QPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEFN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL' RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleass place an “*X™ in the box opposita the option gou have sslected.)

m 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN [N A PRIVATE CEMETERY

{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) - puigy
D 3. BE RETURNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

{FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED}

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Pleass indicate If gour own religious services at a location other than ihe selected national cametary are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box}

O3 ves O wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are y. Indicate
thia fuct by inaerting the word *"NONE" in the apace below.)

-

/

2

conen JAN 8 1948 o .
GUME FoRM . Joseana : PAGE 1
Koy 1as 345 MILITARY

e 2 ™ ‘



PART | {Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3, or Opticn Number 4 with your awn funeral ceremonies desired 3t Rtocation
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KiN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM;

o

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN - COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITQRY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE {Neorest railroad possenger atation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS : TELEPHONE No.

OR
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

MUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station} TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

|K CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,™ IS:

LAST NAME ' FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET ~ CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
L. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED 1N THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [I ARMED FORCES DEAD,” [ AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SALD REMAINS.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and beliaf.

o

R, F. D, No,
% URE OF NEXT OF KIR) (STREET AND RUMBER)
C1ffford C., Cross Twin Lake, Mich,
{NAME PRINTED CR TYPED]) T {CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly swarn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _ 14tk dayof November |
147 _, at city (or town) of Muskegon county of uskegon . and State (or Territory or

District) of Miehigsn

*NQOTE.,—Page 4 Is part of the notarial attestation. O ADMINISTER OATHS)

NOTARY FUBLIC
Wy Commission EXRFEFWeATIEN, 1930

PAGE, 2 14—50411-1




"5 ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION® - . S3
All remarks u.ud inforvive:fon eniered here will be considered as part v.-1he Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 : u. 5. GOVENNNENT PRINTING OFFICE

. - - . . [ P SR S
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Pvt. William D. Cross 16 062 093

Plot Y, Row 2, Grave 4, . 12 September 13h7
United States Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

Mr. Ciifford Crusa
Route 1
Pwin Lake, Michigan

Dear Mr. Crosas:

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burdial of the heroic dead of World War IY. The Quarter-
master Generzl of the Army has besen entrusted with thie sacred responsibility
te the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may

be the nearest relative of the above-namsd decessed, who gave his 1ifs in the
service of hle country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed ¥orces Dead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the dispoeition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship ae wet forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Jorces Demd,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Pisposition of Remnins.” Should you desirs to relin-
quisn yowr righta to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, plezse somplete Pari~ill of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, 1t 1s advised that no funersl arrangenents

or other personal arrangements be made wntil you are further notified by thia
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Roguest for Diaposition of
Romains” and mail im the enclosed sslf-addressed envelope, Whioh requires no
postage, within 30 &&ys sfier 1te receipt by you? Its prompt returm will
avoid unnecessary d&ZAye. .

P L,

Lecho A 8incerely,
P £ i LT,
/ ’/
Ingls. "~ THOMAS B. LARKIN
. a_ Ma jor Qensrsl

e
LY

The Guartermanter General



WAR DEPARTMENI”
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

In Reply Refegp To
MCYG 314.6 &125 ~

T/b Furopean

AINGTON 25, D. C.

14 November 1946

TO: - Commanding Officer

American, Graves Registration Command

Furopean Theater Area
APO 387, c/o Postmaster
Nlew York, liew York

1. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following
decedents be changed to read as underacorad:

Cemetery: U, S, lilitary bemetery Bloaville, Francs.

20 401 537 R 9

'

' NAME ORGHN ' RANK/ SERIAL NO. PLOT  ROW  GRAVE DATE OF
- ____  GRADE . DEATY
Curtis, Hugh M. Jr. Co C Pri 3 876 454 X 6 108 27 Jul
330 Inf Reg _
£3 Inf Div
Xﬂj Cross, Tilliaa D. 22l Para Fa'an 16 052 093 ¥ 2 40 6 Jun 44
— Inf Re
A2l . — <
Craig, Coy . .~ Co C Sgt 33 390 063 Z A &4 25 Dee 44
. 264 Inf Rep
- 66 Div
Craig, Sdwin 0.  © ' 357 Inf Reg Seb 37 1S0 140 O 10 154 7 Jul 44
. " Go I
50 Inf Div
| ' )
Cook, Fred C. - Prt 159 256 Jul

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records
' of The Ad jJutant General, War Department, and have been found to be cowract

a8 indieated ahov?,

FOR THE QUARTERAASTER GENERAL;: M

ruh

MARTIN G. RILEY
Major, QMC
Assistant




BEF.. TRL.. TEOX: RECORDG 1 R.VCh
; 37 Oets /1946
] o AB ;

Fadis éﬁfjss MQLL/#M D Pyl o
SERL.L WO__/6 062 073 |
CEETEY_Blosyille  FRANEE
PLor__ Y

2

HO*; i

RYE 00

LETTER ’f[ = L D . F
§ Gorrect Records to Read

AQaL_an {oj«.uua./a?.;zqz

PryK
@)7..

R

Ny - SFCiaL GusCRER
14 et ©
g




B2QIG 293
ross, William D, ’
W‘ / e

1 April 1946

Mr. Clifford Croas
Rural Route #l1
Tvin Lake, Michigsn

Dear Mr, Crose:

The War Department 1s moat desirous that you be furnished .
the burial location of your son, the late Private Willlam D.
Croes, A.5.%, 16 062 093.

The recards of this office discloes that his remains are
{nterred in the U, S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, ¥France, plos I,
row 2, grave ho.

This cematery is located approximately twenty miles north-
west of 8t, Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five
miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, anl is
unler the constant care and supervision of United States military
personnel. -

Flease a¢cept ny minoers sympathy in the loss of your son.

N Sincerely yours,

A v -
. ;\_‘J R T. 3. LARKIN
Voo Major General
The Qmrtermaster Gensral

e
R T PN - P




',—_

T RESTRICTED oy |6

ey aﬁ
ober -

(RevlsedlScpr. 1043) e REPO RT OF BUSL;;.‘
9 ? j ™ l0-6:30 AND AR\30-IBI. .f x

Date ™
2015055 Lt Lasid 17 ) gi.-;'.l 106095 {
. /R Serial No. !
Dt : S GE—— L * ' Organization i o
ked Beach, France —— ég‘&"“ Vgl KA |
Place of Death : i Date of Death y_m..v-mﬂw'_, Cause of Death |
u830 5 October’i74n: Blosville, Fraonce |
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location |
pny) 2 = Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker _
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes E No O Attached to Marker Yes | No O
I.f No Identification Tags if'l_
v How were remains identified ? “Ig
i
i
What means of identification were buried with the body?
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. 3
Who is buried on:
's Rioht:  —bLi Uk B
Deceased’s Rlé’ht' : Mgama* Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No. &
i . : a &
's Loft: Hotkhikiss, K. 0=c5103 223
Deceased’s Leit: Name Serial No, Rank Ozganization, Grave No. |
T Signataee o5 Nane, Hank and if possibl Ofganizalion of p furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial, ¢ T
If print of identification tag is not affixec fill in below:
T WLLLEAR U CHUSS
“ T42 43 - Emergency Addressee RESL W
16%&095 L gy Name
-
Il N L
i £ e y .
o (3

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:

onge

(W) W) W) W =y S EA S ¢

2na Lt., Gl




REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 25.D. C.

pate__2 Jenuary 1845 .

FULL NANE

Croas illi

: 16 062 093

ARMY EERIAL NUMBER

emipE  ETY/ 4627 |

Privets

HOME ADDRENS

Twin Leke, Michigan

Do Jon—
i
Fi

ARM Ok SERVICHE

Infentry

DATE OF MIRTH

8 Jan 1924

FLACK OF DEATH

Eurcpsan Ares

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

6 June 1944

FTATION OF DECEASKD

Europsan Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

10 February 1942

LENGTH OF skkVICE
FOR FAY PURFOSEE

YEARS

MONTHE DAYS

EMERSEMNCY ADDRESSEE ‘IIAII. MELATMINEHIF B

ASBANES)

¥rs. Orsbelle D, Cfou ‘fMother) Rural Free Delivery #1, Twin Leke, Mjichigan

SRNEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSNIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Orabelle Cross (Mother) Rural Free Delivery #l, Twin Leke
Clifford Cross (Father) Rursl Route #1, Twin Lake, Michigan

,}{higaﬂ

INVEATIGATION

MADEY iM LINE 8F SUTY

WAS DECEAMED
oM DUTY STATUR

AUTHORIZIED
AREENCE

I FLYING PAY
ETATUE

OTHER PAY STATUS
(srzciry mxLoOwW)

e
YER L] Yiia L, ]

YES NO

X

YES NO
xx

ADDITISMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY

{_IQII'-Ill."

of the Eurcpean Area,

*» Jump Status

The individuml named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
have been in a missing in mction status from 6 June 1944 until such absence wag
terminated on 28 December 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establiah
the fact of death was rsceived by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General

COPFIEF FURNISHED:

80 LR S A F.O, U & A
0.0.M8 ar b,
*. A O, VET. ADMIN, A. & 201 FiLE

ARMY EFFECTE BUREAL
CASUALTY BRANCH FiLk

m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

ADJUTANT SENERAL

Wb ARG FORM B2-1

| BECEMBEIN 1944 ETOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

THIS FORM SUPKRIKDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 18 MAY 1944, WHICH o

Hled

4 ,
Wow 10 196





